4.03
~
_1
2

OII Z Kg		
•	SEP 1 9 2006	
FORM PTO-1595	The state of the s	
©2005 Staas & Halsey LL	PARAMETER	
To the Director of	f the U.S. Patent and Trac	

09-22-2006



103311120

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC			
nent.				

1.	Name of conveying party(ies)
	Tomohiro MORIYAMA
	Hakurei WATANABE
	Takashi OGAWA

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

JOHNAN MANUFACTURING CO., LTD. 866-7, Shimomaruko, Ueda-shi Nagano, 386-0406 JAPAN

HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD. 1-1, MinamiAoyama 2-Chome, Minato-ku Tokyo, 107-8556 JAPAN

3.	Nature of conveyance: X
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 11/447,284, filed June 6, 2006; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued.
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1947.1001 Attention: H. J. Staas 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
H. J. S	staas, Reg. No. 22,010 San Sept 16, 2006
	of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

©2005

09/21/2006 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021 00000058 11447284

40.00 OP

Revised January, 2005

REEL: 018321 FRAME: 0261

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

4H 1/00

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by	,, and of built good and value	to consideration para to the analysigned inventor(s)
(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))		
Johnan Manufactu	ring Co., Ltd.	
866-7, Shimomaruko, Ueda-shi, Na	<u>igano, 386-0406 Japar</u>	1
HONDA MOTOR CO.,	LTD.	
1-1. MinamiAovama 2-chome. Minat	∞-ku, Tokvo, 107-855	6 Japan
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest (Title of Invention)		ed ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
	ma LITANDOLL DEPORTE AE	JOD.
WIRE DRU	JM WINDOW REGULAT	OR
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP/_ executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:	:	plication for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution	n of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on		ey of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New
Serial No/;		e 700, Washington, DC 20005 by authorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said applications").	full term or terms for which the	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIG the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedien the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proof to be limited to executing all papers, including separate as obtaining and producing evidence.	nt, for securing, maintaining and the issuance of said Letters Pat rocceding which may arise or be	enforcing protection for said invention, including in ent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or declared in relation to same, such acts to include but
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s)	has (have) affixed his/her/their	signature(s).
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(Date)	(Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
Tomohiro MORIYAMA 2) Hakurei Watanabe Hakurei WATANABE Johashi Ogawa Takashi OGAWA	Sep. 12, 2006 Sep. 12, 2006	Sep. 12. 2006. Hurshi kanemura Hiroshi KANEMURA Hiroshi KANEMURA
4)	-	

PATENT REEL: 018321 FRAME: 0262

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

SAH LON

Johnan Manufa	cturing Co., Ltd.	
866-7, Shimamaruko, Ueda-shi		
HONDA MOTOR O	O., LTD.	
1-1, MinamiAoyama 2-chome, M	inato-ku, Tokvo, 107-855	5 Japan
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is it ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and in (Title of Invention)		I ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
WIRE	DRUM WINDOW REGULAT	OR
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed (a) executed on	was:	dication for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) Executed on		
(b) filed on;	York Ave., NW., Suite	ry of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New 700, Washington, DC 20005 by authorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the I reissue or reexamination application based thereon, f any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said	or the full term or terms for which the	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and includin
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said A the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or extent preparation and prosecution of said applications; sub-linear proceeding, and in any litigation or other left.	pedient, for securing, maintaining and) and the issuance of said Letters Pate egal proceeding which may arise or be	enforcing protection for said invention, including int(s), in any interference, reissne, reexamination, of icclared in relation to same, such acts to include but
not be limited to executing all papers, including separ	ate assignments and declarations, taili	eg an inglitude ozeria, providing sworn resultiony, an
not be limited to executing all papers, including separ		
not be limited to executing all papers, including separ obtaining and producing evidence.		ignature(s).
not be limited to executing all papers, including separ obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inven	tor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their s	ignature(s).
not be limited to executing all papers, including separ obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inven (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	tor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their s	ignature(s).
not be limited to executing all papers, including separ obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inven (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Tomohur Morijama Tomohiro MORIYAMA	tor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their s	ignature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es) Okihiro Saito
not be limited to executing all papers, including separ obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inven (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Tomohure Morijama Tomohiro MORIYAMA 2) Hakurei WATANABE	tor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their s	ignature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es) Okihiro Saito
not be limited to executing all papers, including separ obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inven (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Tomohiro Moriyama Tomohiro Moriyama 2) Hakurei WATANABE	tor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their s	ignature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessies) Okihiro Saito

PATENT REEL: 018321 FRAME: 0263

RECORDED: 09/19/2006